
A NOTE FROM JOY AND OUR ADMINISTRATION TEAM

Hi Everyone!

	 July is here! It seems like I was just writing to all of you and there was snow on the ground and below 
zero outside. I am sure that will be here quicker than what we think. So in the meantime let’s soak up the sun 
and enjoy all the beautiful weather! I pray that all of you are healthy and staying safe through these unusual 
times. So much is happening in our world today. I know that through it all God has us in the palm of his hands. 
We have seen so much positive and goodness from people. We have weathered the storms together and the 
storms brought life, and rainbows. Yes there may be some debris that we have to clean up here and there, but 
that does not take away the splendor of the blessings we are given.  Have a safe and Happy 4th of July!

	
	 God Bless,
	 Joy

WHAT’S NEW

•	 Kerri Davis our new Community Engagement Manager for the south region; has started working with AID. 
Her email is Kerri@aidofindiana.com and her cell phone number is 260-999-3935. Welcome to AID Kerri!

UPCOMING EVENTS

ALL Events have been placed on hold until the ban is lifted, and we can safely start gathering again! Meanwhile 
we are doing extra special things in the individuals’ own homes, like picnics in the backyard, awesome science 
experiments, neighborhood walks, looking for Pokémon or Wizards Unite! Even Virtual tours of museums and 
fun places that we may never get to go any time soon! 
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SO MANY GREAT THINGS IN OUR COMMUNITY!



WHATS UP 
•	 Employee Engagement Contest: tell us the name of our new community engagement manager. First house 

to get all responses in from all employee “WINS”! Please comment on Facebook under Employee Engage-
ment Post: AID

•	 Employee Referral Bonuses: For July only all employees that refer someone that is Full Time, they and 
the person they referred will get a $200 bonus each.  For Part Time referrals it will be a $100 bonus each.  
Applications have to be in by July 31 in order to qualify.

•	 There is no Activity Calendar for the month of July Due to Covid-19, however we still encourage you to 
have fun within the houses, at parks, and other locations that are now open to the public. Have a movie 
night, go for a walk or craft day to keep staying active & entertained.

•	 The Quarter Employee Assembly YouTube video will be coming out soon, please be looking for that. Door 
Prizes will be given out for watching.

Please visit our website ​www.aidresidentialservices.com​ or ​www.aidofindiana.com​ Review us on Facebook and 
on our Indeed Page! The more visits we receive the easier we are to find for applicants, and clients!  
Thank you! 

KUDOS
  
•	 Great job! Chris, Paul, Tyler and Jake for an awesome transition! Thank you!
•	 Thank you Nurses for keeping us all informed and safe during this global pandemic, your hard work is appreciated. 
•	 Christi Lorton for keeping employees and houses safe during quarantine
•	 Cj and Jennifer for getting ledgers out on time while the stay at home order was in place 
•	 Wendy forgetting new policies and procedures out in a timely manor to insure better training for our staff
•	 Thank you, Melissa Fisher from new waves behavior for donating bed covers for clients in need.  

EMPLOYEES OF THE MONTH
Ashley Settel, Claire Schroder

We Appreciate your Hard Work!



WINDOW PROJECTS
 
Some of the houses created some amazing window art during quarantine. 
Check these out!



HOUSE OF THE MONTH: RILEY
 
This recognition recognizes the exceptional employees that work in the house and all the hard work and dedication 
that they have committed to making their house exceptional! They have accomplished all their monthly compliance 
tracking, and have had little to no compliance issues. All environmental and safety checks are completed ensuring a 
safe, clean and welcoming environment not just for the Individuals that live there, also to the employees that work 
there and other Team Members! We appreciate all that you DO!!! Keep up the GREAT WORK!
Everyone that is permanent staff in this house will receive a BONUS in their checks, a Certificate of Recognition, and 
a Cake or Pizza! THANK YOU!!!!

RECIPE OF THE MONTH:  
SUMMER CORN SALAD

INGREDIENTS
•	 6 ears corn, husked and cleaned
•	 3 large tomatoes, diced
•	 1 large onion, diced
•	 ¼ cup chopped fresh basil
•	 ¼ cup olive oil
•	 2 tablespoons white vinegar
•	 Salt and pepper to taste

INSTRUCTIONS
1.	 Bring a large pot of lightly salted water to a boil. Cook corn in boiling water for 7 to 10 minutes, or until  

desired tenderness. Drain, cool, and cut kernels off the cob with a sharp knife.
2.	 In a large bowl, toss together the corn, tomatoes, onion, basil, oil, vinegar, salt and pepper. Chill until serving.



BIRTHDAYS

Tella Jackson-Thomas
Indigo Mabson
Bonnie Whitacre 
Tina Calvin
Steve Carper
Afton Cox
Drake Hall
Margo Hencye
Austin Holy

Kyle Hope
Tammie Knox
Joan Maloney 
Claire Schroeder
Mariann Tindall 
Pamela Wilson 
Susan Wooten 
Craig Young
Lydia Young

ANNIVERSARIES

Lukesha Bradford
Penny Howe
Anne Nelson
Stephen Manderbach 
Diana Gray
Secret McKinney
Lisa Rausch
Latasha Thomas 
Nathaniel Hall
Christian Harmeyer

Who Are the Administrators: 

Latasha Thomas-Lesure ED ​
latasha@aidofindiana.com

Monty Rogers-Williams PD ​
monty@aidofindiana.com

Lukesha Bradford HM (House Manager) ​
lukesha@aidofindiana.com

Chelsea Harmeyer HM (House Manager) ​
chelsea@aidofindiana.com

Jennifer Sekoluvoski HM ​
jennifersekoluvoski@aidofindiana.com

Christi Lorton HM 
​christi@aidofindiana.com

Clyde “JJ” Robinson CED 
​jj@aidofindiana.com

Carrie Hogle CEM ​
carrie@aidofindiana.com

Jamie Funk LPN/DON  
(Director of Nursing) ​
jamie@aidofindiana.com

Tyler Lyon RN/ADON (ADON) ​
tyler@aidofindiana.com

Wendy Kunze RN/CS  
(Clinical Supervisor) 
​wendy@aidofindiana.com

Danielle Hoffman LPN/SNM  
(Nurse Mgr.) 
​danielle@aidofindiana.com

Penny Howe LPN/SNM  
(Skilled Nurse Mgr.) ​
penny@aidofindiana.com

Jennifer Lockhart (Director of Finance) ​
jenniferlockhart@aidofindiana.com

CJ Booth (Individual Finance Director) ​
cjbooth@aidofindiana.com

Avis Hayden  
(Director of Quality Assurance) ​
avis@aidofindiana.com

Kerri Davis CEM ​
kerri@aidofindiana.com

Mary Bloom CPR/First Aide Trainer ​
mary@aidofindiana.com

Stacy Hall HR Director ​
stacy@aidofindiana.com

Tina Coleman (Receptionist) ​
tina@aidofindiana.com

Tea Steffen (Office Assistant) ​
tea@aidofindiana.com

Chris Booth COO ​
chris@aidofindiana.com

Maria “Joy” Booth Owner/Operator ​
joy@aidofindiana.com

Senior Staff:

Candace Thompson (Wadsworth) ​
candace@aidofindiana.com

Rochelle Labon (Bellevue) ​
rochelle@aidofindiana.com

Gabby Cope (ParkCrest) ​
gabby@aidofindiana.com

Anesha Woods-Bell (Willow Grove) 
​anesha@aidofindiana.com

Margie Owens (Angola) ​
margie@aidofindiana.com

Daija Jackson (Rivulet) ​
daija@aidofinidiana.com

Laverne 

Susann Grottfried (Normandale)​ 
susann@aidofindiana.com

Taylor Payton (Riley Rd) 
​taylor@aidofindiana.com

Oluwayesi Amole (Salge)​ 
oluwayesi@aidofindiana.com

Jessica Booker (Garden Park)​ 
jessica@aidofindiana.com

Heavyn Sanders (Leo)​ 
heavyn@aidofindiana.com

Donna Hardy (Sandridge)​ 
donna@aidofindiana.com

Shawnna Clark (Nina)​ 
shawnna@aidofindiana.com

Mariesha Carter (Lake Forest) 
mariesha@aidofindiana.com

Quan Fikes (Rosewood)​ 
quan@aidofindiana.com


